

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.2357 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
01	08.02.2023	<u>RRR, J</u> The learned Government Pleader for Irrigation seeks time to obtain instructions. Post on 14.02.2023 in 'motion list'. In the meanwhile, the respondents shall not excavate the water channel through the land belonging to the petitioners in Sy.No.1-1C, 1-1A, 1-1B of Itukulapalli Village of Anantapuram Mandal and District. Needless to say, that the respondents shall stop all further excavation, even if excavation has commenced. This direction is for a period of one week. RRR, J RJS	

--	--	--	--