

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.2357 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
4.	17.04.2023	<u>RRR, J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2023</u> Heard Sri Maheswara Rao Kunchem, learned counsel for the applicants and Sri Harish Kumar Rasineni, learned counsel for the writ petitioners/respondents. In view of the fact that the disputed channel has to go through the layout of the implead petitioners, it would be appropriate to implead them as respondents. Accordingly, this application is allowed and learned counsel for the writ petitioners shall carry out necessary amendments in the cause title impleading the petitioner herein as respondent No.8. <u>RRR, J</u> <u>W.P.No.2357 of 2023</u> Post on 03.05.2023. In the meantime, counters to be filed. <u>RRR, J</u> RJS	

--	--	--	--