

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

WRIT PETITION No.2357 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
15.	20.04.2026	<u>RC,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that as per the directions of this Court dated 02.04.2026, inadvertently, notice was not taken on the 8th respondent, the same is neither willful nor wanton, however, sought permission of this Court to take out fresh personal notice on the 8th respondent. Permission is accorded. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out fresh personal notice on the 8th respondent by Speed Post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service in the Registry. Post on 22.06.2026. <u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u> <i>RKS</i>	